
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF PERMIAN RESOURCES  
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  

CASE NOS.  25050-25052 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF OBJECTION  
TO PROCEEDING BY AFFIDAVIT 

Apache Corporation hereby appears in the above-referenced cases and further provides 

notice of objection to these matters proceeding by affidavit.  

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR APACHE CORPORATION 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on January 2, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Sharon T. Shaheen 
Daniel B. Goldberg 
Spencer Fane LLP 
Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@spencerfane.com
dgoldberg@spencerfane.com
ec: dortiz@spencerfane.com

Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, LLC 

Elizabeth Ryan 
Keri L. Hatley 
ConocoPhillips 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-8000
beth.ryan@concophillips.com
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC and  
Concho Oil & Gas Company 

Michael H. Feldewert 


